

Economic Development Authority of Albemarle County, Virginia

RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS FOR VIRGINIA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITIES INSTITUTE TRAINING TUITION

WHEREAS, this Authority finds it is in the best interests of the County and its inhabitants for the Directors, Economic Development staff, and the Board of Supervisors liaison to have the opportunity to attend the Virginia Industrial Development Authorities Institute virtual training to be held on December 11 and 12, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of this Authority hereby appropriates up to \$1,000.00 for the purpose of funding tuition and registration fees for the Directors, Economic Development Staff, and the Board of Supervisors liaison to attend the Virginia Industrial Development Authorities Institute virtual training to be held on December 11 and 12, 2023.

MOTION

I move the EDA to adopt this Resolution.

I, Johnathan Newberry, Assistant Secretary-Treasurer, do hereby certify that the foregoing writing is the Resolution duly adopted by the Albemarle County Economic Development Authority by a vote of to as recorded below, at a meeting held on December 5, 2023.		
		Johnathan Newberry
		Assistant Secretary-Treasurer
	<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>
Dir. Long		
Dir. Ray		
Dir. Johnson		
Dir. McNaughton		
Dir. Mottola		
Dir. Morrill		
Dir. Storm		